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TANF Summary
September 2020
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Families Persons Adults Children Total
Issuance

Average
Issuance /

Case

Average
Issuance /
Person

Cases
vs Prior
Month

Persons
vs Prior
Month

Issuance
vs Prior
Month

Cases
vs Prior
Year

Persons
vs Prior
Year

Issuance
vs Prior
Year

Grand
Total* $320,5532,9811,423($113,489)(1,227)(587)$97.87$207.62$1,649,32114,1102,74216,8527,944

*Includes prior month totals

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 294
Cases; $241,977

Includes

TANF Child Only: 4,134 Cases; 7,081 Children; $830,889

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 378 Cases; 1,406 
Recipients;$111,170

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM



SNAP Summary
September 2020

09/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 01/20 02/20 03/20 04/20 05/20 06/20 07/20 08/20 09/20

370K

380K

390K

400K

410K

420K

430K

440K

450K

S
N
A
P
 C
as
es
 (B
ar
s)

$220

$240

$260

$280

$300

$320

$340

$360

A
vg
 Is
su
an
ce
 P
er
 C
as
e

$251.07

$341.92

Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Average Issuance /
Case

Average Issuance /
Person

Grand
Total* $162.75$341.92$145,347,603394,652498,397893,049425,088

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* $48,577,47074,14139,652($10,579,260)(43,964)(21,015)

*Includes prior month totals. (2/19 SNAP benefits paid out in 1/19 are included in 2/19 numbers.)
FF Coronavirus Response Act - H.R. 6201 adjustments:
     - Includes: Emergency Allotments to bring households up to the maximum benefit totaled $40,622,024 issued, 197,341 families, and 463,144 persons.
     - Excludes: P-EBT (Pandemic School Meals Replacement) Program benefits are not SNAP benefits and are excluded. $1,457,940 issued, 4,074 families, and 4,629 children.
       P-EBT families also receiving SNAP are included in families, persons, and children, but the P-EBT benefits issued are excluded.



Medical Summary
September 2020
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Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa

Northern Apache

Coconino

Mohave

Navajo

Central Gila

La Paz

Pinal

Yavapai

Yuma

Southern Cochise

Graham

Greenlee

Pima

Santa Cruz

Grand Total

$162.16$345.95$77,563,996224,403253,906478,309224,205

$160.74

$167.53

$161.43

$160.82

$372.91

$301.38

$346.10

$367.12

$4,471,916

$5,625,893

$2,881,670

$3,649,494

11,979

11,091

7,652

9,348

15,842

22,491

10,199

13,345

27,821

33,582

17,851

22,693

11,992

18,667

8,326

9,941

$160.17

$166.85

$160.53

$167.44

$164.49

$377.01

$302.94

$368.36

$316.11

$332.02

$6,299,806

$3,545,597

$8,648,003

$504,511

$1,760,347

17,330

7,612

25,026

1,161

4,325

22,003

13,638

28,846

1,852

6,377

39,333

21,250

53,872

3,013

10,702

16,710

11,704

23,477

1,596

5,302

$160.84

$164.88

$166.06

$162.35

$165.40

$377.59

$322.86

$331.22

$343.17

$324.34

$1,670,454

$24,114,444

$122,883

$928,967

$3,559,622

4,550

59,256

289

2,458

8,172

5,836

86,998

451

3,264

13,349

10,386

146,254

740

5,722

21,521

4,424

74,691

371

2,707

10,975

$162.75$341.92$145,347,603394,652498,397893,049425,088

September 2020 SNAP Detail



30K

TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)
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Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$96.11
$96.11

$208.46
$208.46

$918,070
$918,070

7,973
7,973

1,579
1,579

9,552
9,552

4,404
4,404

$100.15
$102.86
$101.47
$96.68
$77.50

$212.33
$216.50
$213.87
$198.94
$203.44

$91,938
$22,733
$55,605
$10,345
$3,255

751
174
459
87
31

167
47
89
20
11

918
221
548
107
42

433
105
260
52
16

$95.23
$89.36
$103.13
$94.64
$88.00
$103.71

$203.16
$204.44
$191.62
$207.37
$149.60
$201.67

$199,702
$41,910
$31,042
$110,734
$1,496
$14,520

1,796
379
261
1,016
16
124

301
90
40
154
1
16

2,097
469
301
1,170
17
140

983
205
162
534
10
72

$102.59
$98.56
$102.47
$111.41
$117.46
$101.88

$206.97
$192.64
$208.64
$188.54
$213.29
$195.13

$439,611
$12,714
$381,803
$2,451
$8,105
$34,538

3,590
113
3,105
21
66
285

695
16
621
1
3
54

4,285
129
3,726
22
69
339

2,124
66

1,830
13
38
177

$97.87$207.62$1,649,32114,1102,74216,8527,944

September 2020 TANF Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jul-2016        891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016        981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016        880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016        803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016        693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016        752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017        621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017        517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017        581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017        661 57 8.6%

May-2017        749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017        762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017        803 55 6.8%
Aug-2017        901 48 5.3%
Sep-2017        797 52 6.5%
Oct-2017        726 47 6.5%

Nov-2017        648 35 5.4%
Dec-2017        721 51 7.1%
Jan-2018        526 54 10.3%
Feb-2018        469 40 8.5%
Mar-2018        463 37 8.0%
Apr-2018        579 61 10.5%

May-2018        579 40 6.9%
Jun-2018        655 53 8.1%

Jul-2018        674 47 7.0%
Aug-2018        773 47 6.1%
Sep-2018        678 36 5.3%
Oct-2018        618 37 6.0%

Nov-2018        617 43 7.0%
Dec-2018        554 56 10.1%
Jan-2019        485 32 6.6%
Feb-2019        374 26 7.0%
Mar-2019        392 32 8.2%
Apr-2019        553 47 8.5%

May-2019        610 46 7.5%
Jun-2019        645 47 7.3%

Jul-2019        656 40 6.1%
Aug-2019        710 46 6.5%
Sep-2019        602 32 5.3%
Oct-2019        624 41 6.6%

Nov-2019        535 33 6.2%
Dec-2019        558 42 7.5%
Jan-2020        495 43 8.7%
Feb-2020        454 33 7.3%
Mar-2020        358 24 6.7%
Apr-2020        565 

May-2020        386 
Jun-2020        197 

Jul-2020        166 
Aug-2020        250 
Sep-2020        294 

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions

 1.  Updates are provided based on a 180-day lag

Note:
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